This study explores the critical role of tour guide performance in shaping the 
overall tourist experience. Thus, this study aimed to determine the influence of 
tour guide’s performance on the tourist experience. The researchers utilized an 
adapted questionnaire which was distributed to the one hundred-nine (109) 
hospitality management students who recently joined the Cebu Educational Tour 
under subject THC 4 (Philippine Tourism, Geography and Culture) of Tagoloan 
Community College. Results revealed that the tourists had a good experience in 
terms of the tour guide’s professional competence, interpersonal skills, empathy,

[...]

Baluarte, Tagoloan, Misamis Oriental, specifically in the College of Hospitality Management. 
This place was selected knowing the efficiency of data to be collected among 2nd-year 
Hospitality Management students who recently participated in the Cebu Educational tour. 
The respondents of the study were the one hundred nine (109) hospitality management students 
of Tagoloan Community College, who recently joined the Cebu educational tour. The 
respondents were selected as they have experienced different tours accompanied by 
Department of Tourism Accredited Tour Guides.  
This study will utilize non-random sampling, specifically purposive sampling.